Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)		* 4(48) (\$\$\$7, (\$\$\$7, \$\$7, \$\$7, \$\$1, \$\$1, \$\$1, \$\$1, \$\$1,	MENT OF COMM nt and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	T T V20(1772	
	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1-27-03	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies)
Medivators, Inc.		Name: <u>Minntech Corpora</u>	tion
Medivators, inc.		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗔 Yes 🗤 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
-	Merger	Street Address: <u>14605_28th_Avenue_Nor</u>	
_	Change of Name		
□ Other	-		
		City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u>	Zip <u>55</u> 4
Execution Date: <u>11/20/2002</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? 🗔 Yes 🗷
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
		cation, the execution date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		6,042,802	
	Additional numbers a	tached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Zona Kaliher		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address:		🖵 Enclosed	-71
		xx Authorized to be charged to d	leposit accour
			an Algena and an entropy and
Minntach Ca	rporation	8. Deposit account number:	5
Minntech Co Street Address: 14605 28th	Avenue North		ECTI
		13-3725	IOH
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u>	Zip:55447	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	ig by deposit acc
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		information is true and correct and any	attached cop
R. C. Kippenhan	<u> </u>	Kopenie 1/	11/2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total num	er of pages including cov suments to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
ECOOPER -00000048 133725 6042602	Commissioner of Patents 8	n, D.C. 20231	
	/		

1

REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0853

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF MEDIVATORS, INC. INTO MINNTECH CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, and particularly Section 302A.621 thereof, the following Articles of Merger are executed on the date hereinafter set forth:

FIRST: The names of the corporations that are parties to the merger are MediVators, Inc., ("MediVators"), a Minnesota corporation, and Minntech Corporation ("Minntech"), a Minnesota corporation and the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A has been duly adopted and approved by the sole shareholder of MediVators and Minntech, Cantel Medical Corp., a Delaware corporation.

The undersigned swear that the foregoing is true and accurate and that they have the authority to sign these Articles of Merger on behalf of MediVators and Minntech.

Dated: 18 Nov , 2002

O

MediVators, Inc. By Name Roy K. Malkin

Title President and CEO

Dated: 12 Nod , 2002

Minntech Corporation Bv

Name Roy K. Malkin
Title President and CEO

#2719039\1

4

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF MEDIVATORS, INC. INTO MINNTECH CORPORATION

1. Cantel Medical Corp., as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of MediVators, Inc. shall merge MediVators, Inc. into Minntech Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.621.

2. In connection with such merger, Minntech Corporation, as the surviving corporation, shall assume all of the obligations of MediVators, Inc. outstanding at the effective time of the merger.

3. The shares of MediVators, Inc. shall not be converted into shares of Minntech Corporation but shall, at the effective time of the merger, be surrendered and extinguished without payment of any cash or the delivery of any other consideration.

4. The effective time of the merger herein provided for shall be the date on which Articles of Merger are filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State.

#2719039\1

ŝ,

STATE OF MINNESOTA FILED NOV 20 2002

mary hit Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/27/2003